

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.184-199/2001

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V. SUDEER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 06/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel takes notice of the Office Report dated 2.8.2001 and undertakes to meet the objections contained therein during the course of the day today.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master