

0
T.P.(C) No. 184-199 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.184-199 of 2001@@
CC

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V. SUDEER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

With
SLP(C)No.5369-5372/2001@@
CC
(Office report on default)

Date : 15/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. MN Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
in both the matters Mr. RC Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in TP 184-99 In-person

Mr. Devant S Nanavati, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.
for M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. S Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. GRK Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. KC Sudershan, Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthu Raj, Adv.
Mr. KN Ramakrishna, Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

in SLP 5369-72 Mr. RK Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Khatri, Adv.
Mr. BR Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.
for M/s. KL Mehta & Co.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. MS Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four
weeks' time to serve the unserved respondents. List
after the service is complete.

Dasti in addition.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master