

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.184-199 of 2001@@
CC

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V. SUDEER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.5369-5372 of 2001

(With appln.(s) for impleading party and office report)

Date : 17/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. MN Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) In-person

Mr. SI Nanavati, Sr.Adv.
Mr. DS Nanavati, Adv.
Mr. Savrin Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.
for M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

Mr. KN Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. GRK Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. KV Ramakrishna, Adv.
Mr. KC Sudarshan, Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, Adv.

...2/-

Mr. RK Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. BR Kapur, Ad.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. SK Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. MS Dhaiya, Adv.

For applicants

Mr. CS Rajan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. BV Deepak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Sevice of notice on the respondents is treated as
sufficient.

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four
weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. List
thereafter.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master